

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).8718/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2021 in FA No.1032/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

YUSUF FAKRODDIN SHAIKH (DEAD) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49333/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.49336/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.49334/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.49332/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

SLP(C) No.6593/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53850/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53852/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.6960/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56890/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.7047-7073/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57969/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No(s).7361-7364/2022

(IA No.60165/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.60164/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.7115/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58401/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.7725-7728/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62243/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.62242/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.7704-7710/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62035/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.62033/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Himadri Haksar, Adv.
Ms. Medhavi Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR
Mr. Ramesh Dube Patil, Adv.
Mr. Shrirang Dande, Adv.
Mr. Markand Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Bhavna Dube Patil, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Gabale, Adv.
Mr. Audumber Gite, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Dube Patil, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition in Diary
No(s).8718/2022 is granted.

Issue notice on the application for substitution as well as on
the special leave petitions.

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR accepts notice on behalf of the
respondent No.1.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.6041-6042/2022.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS