

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.7:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10411-10413/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2021 in FA Nos.2332/2009, 888/2013 and 889/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Bench at Aurangabad)

SAYYED ABDUL SATTAR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
& ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83093/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.83097/2022-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

with

Item No.43:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13382/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.93550/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.93551/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.93549/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.93552/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

WITH Diary No(s). 15147/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.94066/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.94069/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.94061/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.94070/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.94068/2022-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

With

Item No.45:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8810-8811/2022 (IA No.71476/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71479/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-07-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Mr. Omkar J.Deshpande, Adv.
Col.Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR
No.1 Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Shrirang Dande, Adv.
Mr. Makarand Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. Yatin Jagtap, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Dube, Adv.
Ms. Yogita More, Adv.
Mr. Aashish Gabhale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing official translation are allowed.

Permission is granted to file Special Leave Petitions.

Delay condoned in filing application for substitutions, abatement is set aside and application for substitutions are allowed.

Applications for deletion of the names of the respondents are allowed.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well as on the prayer for interim relief(s).

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1-MSIDC, on caveat.

Tag with SLP(Civil)Nos.6041-6042 of 2022 and batch.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER