SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).35914/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2021 in FA No.2487/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad)

PRADEEP LAXMANRAO REDDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.178918/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.178919/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) WITH

Diary No(s).35909/2022 (I-B)

(IA No.178930/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.178931/2022-ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.178932/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 02-12-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
- 2. Delay condoned.
- The application for deleting the name of respondent Nos.3 to 5 in D.No.35909/2022 is allowed at the risk and responsibility of the petitioners.
- 4. Issue notice.
- 5. Tag with SLP(C)Nos.6564-6567/2022, SLP(C)Nos.8458-8472/2022 and other connected matter.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)