

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7085-7086/2023

CHANDRAKANT NAGNATH BIRLE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

**MAHARASHTRA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION & ANR.**

Respondent(s)

([GROUP MATTER]

**IA No. 49512/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT**

**IA No. 209846/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

**IA No. 162628/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

**IA No. 57876/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

WITH

C.A. No. 7396/2023 (III)

**(IA No.172820/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.172819/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.172823/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

C.A. No. 7395/2023 (III)

**([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.40 I.E. SLP(C) No.6041-
6042/2022.]... IA No.165749/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.165747/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.165751/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

C.A. No. 7397/2023 (III)

**(IA No.164814/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.164812/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.164815/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

C.A. No. 7398/2023 (III)

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.166384/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.166382/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.166385/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

C.A. No. 7399/2023 (III)

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.168835/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.168833/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.168838/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

C.A. No. 7291-7292/2023 (III)

**IA No. 84558/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT**

IA No. 84560/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7181/2023 (III)

IA No. 60384/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 7281-7290/2023 (III)

IA No. 83696/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 7295-7296/2023 (III)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 88713/2022

IA No. 88713/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 7219-7233/2023 (III)

IA No. 68783/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 68784/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7298/2023 (III)

IA No. 76470/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 76472/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7276-7277/2023 (III)

IA No. 80782/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 80783/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7234-7248/2023 (III)

IA No. 69335/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 69336/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7257/2023 (III)

IA No. 72841/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 72843/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7359/2023 (III)

IA No. 98438/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 98442/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7251-7254/2023 (III)

IA No. 71074/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 7266/2023 (III)

IA No. 75058/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 7215-7216/2023 (III)

IA No. 67776/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 7205-7206/2023 (III)

IA No. 63706/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 63707/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7210-7211/2023 (III)

IA No. 64902/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 64903/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7303-7308/2023 (III)

C.A. No. 7275/2023 (III)

IA No. 80142/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 80143/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7309-7328/2023 (III)

C.A. No. 7297/2023 (III)

IA No. 89588/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 89590/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7087/2023 (III)

IA No. 35476/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 35475/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 56323/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 7090-7091/2023 (III)

IA No. 43434/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 43433/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7382/2023 (III)

IA No. 135327/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 135328/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7255-7256/2023 (III)

IA No. 71476/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 71479/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7101-7102/2023 (III)

IA No. 48322/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 48325/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7358/2023 (III)

IA No. 105083/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 105084/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7278-7280/2023 (III)

C.A. No. 7217-7218/2023 (III)

IA No. 68316/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 68318/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7267-7268/2023 (III)

IA No. 76389/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 76390/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7348-7356/2023 (III)

C.A. No. 7269-7274/2023 (III)

IA No. 78430/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 7383-7392/2023 (III)

IA No. 160754/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 7378/2023 (III)

IA No. 164774/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 7380-7381/2023 (III)

IA No. 178932/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 7393/2023 (III)

IA No. 85028/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 85032/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7120-7121/2023 (III)

IA No. 53913/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 53912/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7093-7094/2023 (III)

IA No. 44401/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 44402/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7099-7100/2023 (III)

IA No. 47671/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 47670/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7104-7105/2023 (III)

IA No. 49948/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 49958/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7088-7089/2023 (III)

IA No. 42195/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 42197/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7122-7123/2023 (III)

IA No. 54376/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 54379/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7095-7096/2023 (III)

IA No. 44463/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 44464/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7357/2023 (III)

IA No. 98841/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 98842/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7394/2023 (III)

IA No. 114862/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 114863/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 114860/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 114861/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7111/2023 (III)

IA No. 51855/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 51858/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7360/2023 (III)

IA No. 99465/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 99466/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7103/2023 (III)

IA No. 49911/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 49913/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7329-7330/2023 (III)

IA No. 98844/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 98845/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7293/2023 (III)

IA No. 87673/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 87674/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7299/2023 (III)

IA No. 99892/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 7300-7302/2023 (III)

IA No. 100678/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 7379/2023 (III)

IA No. 178919/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 7115-7118/2023 (III)

IA No. 53745/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 53747/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7209/2023 (III)

IA No. 64676/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 64677/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7212-7213/2023 (III)

IA No. 65674/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 65675/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7129/2023 (III)

IA No. 56438/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 56439/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7127-7128/2023 (III)

IA No. 55822/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 55824/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7124/2023 (III)

IA No. 54703/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 54705/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7207-7208/2023 (III)

IA No. 63970/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 63976/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7092/2023 (III)

IA No. 44396/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 44400/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7125-7126/2023 (III)

IA No. 54858/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 54861/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7203-7204/2023 (III)

IA No. 63343/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 63347/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7097-7098/2023 (III)

IA No. 44494/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 44495/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7361-7376/2023 (III)

IA No. 98196/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 98197/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7158-7159/2023 (III)

IA No. 58361/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 58364/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7195-7202/2023 (III)

IA No. 62344/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 62345/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7377/2023 (III)

IA No. 101644/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 101645/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 155755/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 7107/2023 (III)

IA No. 50406/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 50407/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7106/2023 (III)

IA No. 50050/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 50051/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7176/2023 (III)

IA No. 60052/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 60053/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7258-7265/2023 (III)

IA No. 74839/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 74840/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 7294/2023 (III)

IA No. 88376/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 7331-7347/2023 (III)

C.A. No. 7161-7175/2023 (III)**IA No. 58878/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT****IA No. 58879/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)****C.A. No. 7177-7180/2023 (III)****IA No. 60165/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT****IA No. 60164/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)****C.A. No. 7113-7114/2023 (III)****IA No. 53658/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT****IA No. 53660/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)****C.A. No. 7189-7190/2023 (III)****IA No. 62056/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT****IA No. 62057/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)****C.A. No. 7108-7109/2023 (III)****IA No. 51338/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT****IA No. 51339/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)****C.A. No. 7214/2023 (III)****IA No. 49336/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION****IA No. 49333/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT****IA No. 49334/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)****C.A. No. 7110/2023 (III)****IA No. 51425/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT****IA No. 51426/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)****C.A. No. 7191-7194/2023 (III)****IA No. 85706/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT****IA No. 62243/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT****IA No. 62242/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)****C.A. No. 7112/2023 (III)****IA No. 53097/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT****IA No. 53098/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)****C.A. No. 7131-7157/2023 (III)****IA No. 57969/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)****C.A. No. 7119/2023 (III)****IA No. 53850/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT****IA No. 53852/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)****C.A. No. 7130/2023 (III)****IA No. 56890/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****C.A. No. 7160/2023 (III)****IA No. 58401/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****C.A. No. 7182-7188/2023 (III)****IA No. 62035/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED**

JUDGMENT**IA No. 62033/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)****C.A. No. 7249-7250/2023 (III)****IA No. 69370/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****Date : 29-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.****CORAM :****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA****For Appellant(s)**

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
 Mr. Shreerang Dande, Adv.
 Mrs. Yogita More, Adv.
 Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ravibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.
 Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
 Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kumar Nain, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ravibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.
 Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
 Mr. Pradnya S. Adgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
 Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR
 Mr. Bhagwant Deshpande, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Deshpande, Adv.
 Mr. Jevedur Rahman, Adv.
 Mr. Harsh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Prakash Shinde, Adv.
 Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR

Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
 Mr. Ashraf R. Shaikh, Adv.
 Mr. Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.
 Ms. Sakshi Ajit Kale, Adv.
 Mr. Sakshi Ajit Kale, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
 Mr. Gajanan N Tirthkar, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
 Ms. Rucha A. Pande, Adv.
 Mr. M. Veeraragavan, Adv.
 Ms. Gautami Yadav, Adv.
 Ms. Pranjal Chapalgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
 Mr. Suraj Gundre, Adv.
 Ms. Himadri Haksar, Adv.
 Mr. Yash Raj Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Narayan Dev Prashar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR
 Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.
 Ms. Harsimran Kaur Rai, Adv.
 Mr. Aniruddh Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.
 Mr. Apoorv Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Haris Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Yuvaraj Baburao Gaikwad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
 Mr. Shreerang Dande, Adv.
 Mrs. Yogita More, Adv.
 Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
 Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
 Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
 Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
 Ms. Raavi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
 Mr. Siddharth Chapalgaonkar, Adv.
 Ms. Sneha Botwe, Adv.
 Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
 Mr. V.D. Gunale, Adv.
 Mr. D.P. Shirure, Adv.
 Ms. Rucha A. Pande, Adv.
 Mr. M. Veeraragavan, Adv.
 Ms. Gautami Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Pranjal Chapalgaonkar, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Arguments heard, which remained inconclusive.

**For further arguments, list on 30.11.2023 as a part-heard
matter.**

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**