

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).7085-7086/2023

CHANDRAKANT NAGNATH BIRLE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([RELEASED FROM PART HEARD] [GROUP MATTER] [RETAIN ITS POSITION])
WITH
C.A. Nos. 7115-7118/2023 (III)

Date : 10-01-2025 These appeals were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR (Mentioned by)

Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 7115-7118/2023

List on 20.03.2025.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR